Agroplus 60
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.0
IDLER BEARING

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 60]

Engine serial number:
8556794 8556795 8556796 8556797 8556798 8556799 8556800 8556801 8556802 8556803 8556804 8556805 8556806
8556807 8556808 8556809 8556810 8556811 8556812 8556813 8556894 8556895 8556896 8556897 8556898 8556899
8556900 8556901 8556902 8556903 8556904 8556905 8556906 8556907 8556908 8556909 8556910 8556911 8556912
8556913 8556914 8556915 8556916 8556917 8556918 8556919 8556920 8556921 8556922 8556923 8556924 8556925
8556926 8556927 8556928 8556929 8556930 8556931 8556932 8556933 8556934 8565589 8565590 8565591 8565592
8565593 8565594 8565595 8565596 8565597 8565598 8565599 8565600 8565601 8565602 8565603 8565604 8565605
001 ]© 8565606 8565607 8565608 8565609 8565610 8565611 8565612 8565613 8565614 8565615 8565616 8565617 8565618
8565619 8565620 8565621 8571052 8571053 8574961 8574962 8574963 8574964 8574965 8574966 8574967 8574968
8574969 8574970 8574971 8574972 8575627 8575628 8575629 8575630 8575631 8575632 8575633 8575634 8575635
8575636 8575637 8575638 8575639 8575640 8575641 8575642 8575643 8576389 8576390 8576391 8579569 8579570
8579571 8579572 8579573 8579574 8579575 8579576 8579577 8579578 8579579 8579580 8579581 8579582 8579583
8579584 8579585 8579586 8579587 8579588 8579589 8579590 8579591 8579592 8579593 8579594 8579595 8579596
8585089 8585090 8585091 8585092 8585093 8585094 8585095 8585096 8585097 8585098 8585099 8585100 8585101
8585102 8585103 8585104 8585105 8585106 8585107 8585108 8585109 8585110 8585111 8588428 8588429 8588430
8588431 8588432 8588433 8588434 8588435 8588436 8588437 8591084 8591085 8591086 8591087 8591088 8592133
8592134 8592135 8592136 8592137 8592138 8592139 8592140 8592141 8592142 8592850 8592851 8592852 8592853
8592854 8592855 8592856 8592857 8592858 8592859 8592860 8592861 8594157 8594158 8594159 8594160 8594161

' 4(5) 8594162 8594163 8596594 8596595 8596596 8596597 8596598 8596599 8596600 8596601 8596602 8596603 8596604

%, +" (R) 6 (5) 8596605 8596606 8596607 8596608 8596609 8596610 8596611 8596612 8596613 8596614 8596615 8596616 8596617
®RD) 7 (5) 8596618 8596619 8596620 8596621 8596622 8596623 8596624 8596625 8596626 8597385 8597386 8597387 8597388

- 8597389 8597390 8597391 8597392 8597393 8597394 8597395 8597396 8597397 8597398 8597399 8603202 8603203

;r" 11',:’ 8603204 8603205 8603206 8603207 8603208 8603209 8603210 8603211 8603212 8603213 8603214 8603215 8603216

i ‘g;@, 8603217 8603218 8605920 8605921 8610190 8619290 8619291 8619292 8619293 8619294 8619295 8619296 8619297
- 4@ 8623683 8623684 8623685 8623686 8623687 8623688 8623689 8625450 8625451 3625452 8625453 8625454 8625455

L 8625456 8625457 8625458 8625459 8625460 8625461 8626714 8626715 8626716 8628657 8628658 8628659 8628660

8628661 8628662 8628663 8628897 8628898 8628899 8628900 8628901 8628902 8628903 8628904 8628905 8628906
8628907 8633440 8633441 8633442 8633443 8633444 8633445 8633446 8633447 8634919 8634920 8634921 8634922
8634923 8634924 8634925 8634926 8634927 8634928 8634929 8634930 8634931 8635458 8635459 8635460 8635824
8635825 8635826 8635827 8635828 8635829 8635830 8635831 8635832 8637093 8637094 8637095 8637096 8637097
8637098 8637099 8638018 8638019 8638020 8638021 8638022 8638023 8638750 8638751 8638752 8638753 8638754
8638755 8638756 8638757 8638758 8641161 8641162 8641163 8641182 8641183 8641184 8641185 8642043 8642523
8642524 8642525 8642526 8642527 8642528 8645119 8645120 8645121 8645122 8645123 8645124 8646063 8646064
8646065 8646066 8646067 8646068 8646069 8646070 8646071 8646072 8649682 8649683 8649684 8649685 8649686
8649687 8649688 8649689 8649690 8649691 8649692 8649693 8649694 8649695 8649696 8650235 8651143 8651144
8651145 8651146 8651147 8652085 8652086 8652087 8652088 8652089 8652090 8652091 8652092 8652093 8654325
8654326 8654327 8654328 8654329 8655093 8655094 8655095 8655096 8656002 8656003 8656004 8656005 8656006
8656007 8656008 8656009 8656010 8658878 8658879 8658880 8658881 8658882 8667550 8667551 8667552 8667553
8667554 8667555 8667556 8667557 8667944 8667945 8667946 8667947 8669291 8669292 8669293 8669294 8669295
8669296 8669297 8669298 8669299 8669300 8669301 8669302 8673923 8673924 8673925 8674400 8674401 8675739
8675740 8675741 8675742 8677387 8677388 8677389 8677390 8677391 8677392 8677393 8677394 8677395 8677396
8677397 8677398 8677399 8677400 8677401 8677402 8680004 8680005 8680006 8680007 8680008 8680009 8680010
8680011 8680012 8680013 8682185 8682186 8682187 8682188 8682189 8682190 8682191 8682192 8682193 8682194
8682195 8682196 8682197 8682198 8682199 8682200 8682201 8682202 8682203 8682204 8682205 8682206 8685932
8685933 8685934 8685935 8685936 8685937 8685938 8685939 8685940 8707960 8707961 8707962 8707963 87079@}’2
8707965 8707966 8707967 8707968 8707969 8707970 8707971 8707972 8707973 8707974



Agroplus 60

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.0
IDLER BEARING
Fig. P/n QTY Name
1 01151461 1 screw
ISO 004762- M10 X 60 -10.9-OELGESCHW
2 04156285 1 journal
3 04156283 1 bush
4 04153996 1 gear wheel
WITH ITEM ....
(5)
: STANDARD
001 ]© 5 03362538 1 bushing
6 04233371 1 wheel
WITH ITEM ...
(5)
RENAULT
F 4L912/913
7 04233374 1 support
WITH ITEM ....
5)
RENAULT
POLIS F 41.912/913
i (R 6 (5)
&) 7 (5)
v".;t"
i e

2/2



Agroplus 60

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.1
PARTS SET - ENGINE MOUNTING

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 60]

1 2.4319.220.0 1 precleaner
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
@& 2.4319.220.0

2 2.3339.040.2 1 pipe union m 14 p.1.5x45

3 2.1561.007.0 7 copper gasket 14,8x22.2

4 0.012.6450.0 tube @ mm 13/20

5 2.6850.003.0 7 clamp 16-25

6 0.012.6508.3 1 pump

7 0.010.6209.3 1 tube

8 2.4319.230.0 1 fuel filter
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
@& 2.4319.230.0

9 2.3332.004.1 1 pipe union m 14 p.1.5

10 0.012.6449.0 tube

11 0.012.6447.0 tube

12 2.4119.163.0 1 belt mm 10.7x1500

13 2.0112.309.2 4 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 25

14 2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5x21

15 2.1470.006.2 2 lock washer 10

18 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.4x17

19 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

20 2.6839.063.0 1 clamp @ 50

21 2.1011.106.2 2 nutm 10 p.1.5

22 0.010.5692.3/20 1 support

23 2.3339.751.2 1 pipe fitting

25 0.010.6170.3 1 tube

26 2.3339.723.2 1 pipe fitting m 14 p.1.5

27 0.010.6230.0/10 1 plug

28 0.010.6150.3 1 tube

1/1



9_68356_00_0_0

Agroplus 60
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.2
SIDE EXHAUST SILENCER

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 60]

1 0.010.5595.4/30 1 silencer

2 2.1019.033.0 4 special nut m 8 p.1

3 2.1474.009.2 4 spring washer 8

4 2.0432.007.2 4 stud bolt m 8 p.1.25 / p.1 x 30
5 0.010.6089.0 1 gasket

1/1



9_68456 01_0_0

Agroplus 60

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.5
REAR EXHAUST SILENCER

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 60]

1 0.010.6076.3 1 exhaust pipe

2 0.007.1440.0 1 clamp

3 0.007.1441.0/10 1 u bolt

4 2.1474.009.2 2 spring washer 8

5 2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

11 0.012.6653.2 1 fascia

12 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

13 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.4x17
14 2.1470.004.2 1 lock washer 8

15 2.0122.209.2 1 screw m 8 p.1 x 25

1/1



Section: ENGINE
EXHAUST SILENCER

Agroplus 60

Ref: 01.00.6

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 60]

1 0.007.1441.0/10 1 u bolt

2 0.007.1440.0 1 clamp

3 2.1474.009.2 2 spring washer 8

4 2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

20 0.010.8824.0 1 bracket

21 2.1310.010.2 1 flat washer 17x30

22 2.1470.009.2 1 lock washer 16

23 2.0112.613.2 1 screw m 16 p.2x35
24 2.0112.309.2 1 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 25
25 2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5x21
26 2.1470.006.2 1 lock washer 10

27 2.1011.106.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.5

30 0.011.9143.4 1 exhaust pipe

30.4 2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

30.7 2.6999.064.6 8 special nut m 6

30.8 2.1470.002.2 8 lock washer 6

30.9 2.1310.002.2 8 flat washer 6.4x12.5
30.11 2.0112.003.2 8 screw m 6 p.1 x 12
30.12 0.010.8830.0 1 shield

30.13 0.010.8831.0 1 shield

30.14 0.010.8826.0 1 anti-vibration mounting
30.15 2.1549.391.2 2 spacer 8.4x12x25
30.16 0.010.8827.0 1 small plate

30.17 2.0112.215.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 40
30.18 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.4x17
30.19 2.1470.004.2 2 lock washer 8

30.28 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied

1/1



2_4319_220_0

Agroplus 60

Section: ENGINE Ref: 2.4319.220.0
PRE-FILTER - COMPONENTS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

1 2.4319.220.0 1 precleaner

2 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied

3 2.4319.220.6 1 fuel filter element

1/1



Our support email:

ebooklibonline@outlook.com


https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/deutz-fahr-agroplus-60-tractor-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download/



